,6

35

 4
,3

11
,2

87

 2
58

,7
54

,8
85

In

te
re

st
se

ns
itiv

ity
 g

ap

(1
10

,4
98

,8
09

)
(1

7,
00

0,
45

9)

6,
72

5,
63

9

(2
3,

62
2,

07
4)

11

,7
90

,7
26

11

4,
52

0,
48

0

 3
6,

44
1,

75
5

 1

8,
35

7,
25

8

(K

HR
’00

0
eq

uiv
ale

nt
s -

 N
ot

e
5)

(4

50
,2

82
,6

47
)

(6
9,

27
6,

87
0)

27

,4
06

,9
79

(9

6,
25

9,
95

2)

48
,0

47
,2

08

46
6,

67
0,

95
6

 1

48
,5

00
,1

52

 7
4,

80
5,

82
6

76

77

Notes to the financial statements (continued)
for the year ended 31 December 2020

31. Financial risk management (continued)

C. Market risk (continued)

(i). Interest rate risk (continued)

A change of 100 basis points in interest rates at the reporting date would have increased/ (decreased)
equity and profit or loss by the amounts shown below. The analysis assumes that all other variables,
in particular foreign currency rates, remain constant.

 Profit or loss Equity

100 bp

Increase
100 bp

Decrease
100 bp

Increase
100 bp

Decrease
 US$ US$ US$ US$

31 December 2020

Variable rate instruments 680,000 (680,000) 680,000 (680,000)
(KHR’000 – Note 5) 2,772,360 (2,772,360) 2,772,360 (2,772,360)

 Profit or loss Equity

100 bp

Increase
100 bp

Decrease
100 bp

Increase
100 bp

Decrease
 US$ US$ US$ US$

31 December 2019

Variable rate instruments 320,000 (320,000) 320,000 (320,000)
(KHR’000 – Note 5) 1,296,640 (1,296,640) 1,296,640 (1,296,640)

No
te

s
to

 th
e

fin
an

ci
al

 s
ta

te
m

en
ts

 (c
on

tin
ue

d)

fo
r t

he
 y

ea
r e

nd
ed

 3
1

De
ce

m
be

r 2
02

0

31
.

Fi
na

nc
ia

l r
is

k
m

an
ag

em
en

t (
co

nt
in

ue
d)

C.

M
ar

ke
t r

is
k

(c
on

tin
ue

d)

(ii
).

Fo
re

ig
n

cu
rr

en
cy

 e
xc

ha
ng

e
ris

k

Fo
re

ig
n

cu
rre

nc
y

ex
ch

an
ge

 ri
sk

 is
 th

e
ris

k
th

at
 th

e
va

lu
e

of
 fin

an
cia

l in
st

ru
m

en
ts

 w
ill

flu
ct

ua
te

 d
ue

 to
 c

ha
ng

es
 in

 fo
re

ig
n

ex
ch

an
ge

 ra
te

s.

Co
nc

en
tra

tio
n

of
 c

ur
re